
                   Parkville Middle School & Center of Technology 

                  After School Clubs  

                  2023-2024 

 
9/26/2023 

 

Name of Club 

Sponsor’s Name  

and  

Contact Information 

Who May Join How to Join Location 

Dates  

and  

Times of Meetings 

Allied Sports –    

Bocce Ball 

Mrs. Laura Quatmann 

Lquatmann@bcps.org  

This club is geared 

towards students with 

disabilities, that have 

an IEP or 504 plan 

Get physical and parent 

permit forms and return 

to Mrs.Quatmann 

Room 202 
 

Scan here for more info! 

Tuesday-Thursdays 

3:15 – 4:15pm 

Beginning November 

15th 

Allied Sports – 

Softball 

Mrs. Laura Quatmann 

Lquatmann@bcps.org 

This club is geared 

towards students with 

disabilities, that have 

an IEP or 504 plan 

Get physical and parent 

permit forms and return 

to Mrs.Quatmann 

Room 202 
 

Scan here for more info! 

Tuesday-Thursdays 

3:15 – 4:15pm 

Beginning Mid March 

 

Badminton 

 

 

Ms. Meghan Anderson 

manderson11@bcps.org 

 

All students 

Get physical and parent 

permit forms and give 

to Ms. Anderson  

Gymnasium 
Mon-Wed 

September – October 

3:15pm – 4:45pm 

 

 

Basketball – Boys 

 

 

 

Mr. Demetrius Johnson 

djohnson29@bcps.org  

 

All students 

Get physical and parent 

permit forms and give 

to Mr. Johnson  

Gymnasium 
November - January 

Basketball – Girls 

 

Ms. Corinne Levy 

clevy@bcps.org 

 

 

All students 

Get physical and parent 

permit forms and give 

to Ms. Levy  

Gymnasium 
November - January 

mailto:Lquatmann@bcps.org
mailto:Lquatmann@bcps.org
mailto:manderson11@bcps.org
mailto:djohnson29@bcps.org
mailto:clevy@bcps.org
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and  

Times of Meetings 

Battle of the Books 
Ms. Amanda Kendzierski 

akendzierski@bcps.org  

All Students  

Email Mrs. Kendzierski 

on Schoology or stop by 

the Library any day 

during homeroom. 

Library Fridays October through 

May 

Black Excellence 

 

 

Mr. Andy Noll 

anoll@bcps.org 

 

All students 

Email or send a 

Schoology message to 

Mr. Noll  

Room 208 

Wednesdays 

 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

Builder’s Club 

Ms. Lindsey Zimmerman 

Lzimmerman3@bcps.org  

 

All students 

Complete the Builder’s 

Club permission form 

located in room 100 

hallway.  

Room 100 

Fridays  

(see schedule on 

application) 

 

3:15-4:15 p.m.  

Beginning Friday, 

September 22nd    

Cheerleading 
Ms. Tryveka Gipson 
tgipson@bcps.org 

Any students who are 

interested in cheer and 

dance 

Email or send a 

Schoology message to 

Ms. Gipson 

Activity Room 

Tuesdays and 

Thursdays 

 

3:15 – 5:30 p.m. 

 

Beginning November  

Chess Club  

      

 

Duncan Stone 
dstone3@bcps.org 

 

All students 

Get a permission slip from 

Mr. Stone by stopping by 

room 114A or emailing/ 

messaging him on 

Schoology 

Room 116 

Every other Wednesday 

3:15-4:15 pm  

Beginning October 4th  

Cross Country 

 

Amanda Kendzierski 

akendzierski@bcps.org 

 

Marianne Maranto 

mmaranto@bcps.org  

 

All students 

Give physical and 

parent permit forms to 

Ms. Kendzierski 

Gymnasium 

September - October 

Tuesday - Thursday  

3:15 - 4:30 

Races are TBD at other 

schools 

mailto:akendzierski@bcps.org
mailto:anoll@bcps.org
mailto:Lzimmerman3@bcps.org
mailto:tgipson@bcps.org
mailto:dstone3@bcps.org
mailto:akendzierski@bcps.org
mailto:mmaranto@bcps.org
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Educator’s Rising 
Ms. Laura Quatmann 

lquatmann@bcps.org  

 

For any students 

interested in the 

teaching profession! 

 

 

See Ms. Quatmann in 

Room 202 for a parent 

permit form or emailing 

her on Schoology 

Room 202   

Parkville Acting 

Company 

 

Mr. Scott Bayne 
sbayne@bcps.org  

 
Ms. Ingrid Santiago 

Isantiago2@bcps.org  

  
All students 

  
(Attendance will be taken and 

students will be asked not to 

miss more than three 

sessions.) 

See Mr. Bayne or Ms. 

Santiago for a 

permission slip 

Auditorium 

1st Meeting 
9/27 3:15-4:15 

Must have signed 
permission to attend. 

Auditions: Oct 17 & 19 
3:15-5:00 pm 

Rehearsals: Every 
Wednesday 

Beginning 11/9 

Garden Club 

 

Mrs. Kathryn Knight 

kknight@bcps.org 

 

Ms. Suri Nagari 

snagari@bcps.org  

 

All students 

Pick up a club form 

from Ms. Knight (room 

112) or Ms. Nagari 

(room 109) or the 

Guidance office. 

Meet in 112 then 

outside in the courtyard 

garden 

 

Every Wednesday 

during the fall and 

spring beginning 

September 20th 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

 

Genders & Sexualities 

Alliance 

(GSA) 

 

 

 

Ms. Dayna Powell 

dpowell4@bcps.org 

All students 

Pick up a club form 

from Ms. Powell (room 

110) or the Guidance 

office. 

Library 

 

Every Friday beginning 

September 29th 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

 

Green Team 

 

Mr. Richard Pouffary 

rpouffary@bcps.org  

Any student interested 

in environmental 

sustainability 

Pick up a club form from 

Mr. Pouffary (room 224) 

or the Guidance office 

Room 224 

Every Wednesday 

beginning September 

20th 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

mailto:lquatmann@bcps.org
mailto:sbayne@bcps.org
mailto:Isantiago2@bcps.org
mailto:kknight@bcps.org
mailto:snagari@bcps.org
mailto:dpowell4@bcps.org
mailto:rpouffary@bcps.org
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High School Art 

Portfolio Prep 

Workshops 

 

Mrs. Kathryn Knight 

kknight@bcps.org  

 

 
 

Students interested in 

preparing portfolios of 

artwork for applying to 

magnet high school art 

programs or for trying 

out for GT art classes. 

Pick up a club form 

from  Ms. Knight (112)  
Room 112 

Every other Tuesday   

Beginning September 

19th 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

Honor Band  
Mr. Jacob Neville 

jneville@bcps.org  

Any current band 

member 

Students interested in 

joining Honor Band 

should pick up a 

permission slip from 

Mr. Neville in room 226 

Auditorium/Band Room 
Thursdays 

3:15 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

 

Honor JAZZ Band 

 

Mr. Jacob Neville 

jneville@bcps.org  

 

Any current band 

member 

Students interested in 

joining JAZZ Band 

should pick up a 

permission slip from 

Mr. Neville in room 226 

Auditorium/Band Room 

Tuesdays 

 

3:15 p.m – 4:30 p.m. 

Honor Orchestra  

Mrs. Lindsey 

Zimmerman 

lzimmerman3@bcps.org 

Any current Orchestra 

Member 
*6th Graders may join 

after the November 

Informance concert.  

Complete the Honor 

Orchestra permission 

slip located in room 

100 

Room 100 

Thursdays  

3:15 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

Beginning Thursday,   

September 21st  

Intramural Sports 

(Morning) 

Mr. Robert Runk 

rrunk@bcps.org 

 

Mr. Keith Jeffries 

kjeffries@bcps.org  

All students 

Get a permission slip 

from Mr. Runk (room 

117A) 

Gymnasium 

Tuesdays and 

Thursdays 

 

7:00 - 7:45 a.m. 

 

Beginning October  

Intramural Sports 

(Afternoon) 

 

Ms. Corinne Levy 

clevy@bcps.org  

 

All students 
Get a permission slip 

from Ms. Levy (Gym)  
Gymnasium 

Wednesdays 

 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

 

Beginning October  

mailto:kknight@bcps.org
mailto:jneville@bcps.org
mailto:jneville@bcps.org
mailto:lzimmerman3@bcps.org
mailto:rrunk@bcps.org
mailto:kjeffries@bcps.org
mailto:clevy@bcps.org
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National Junior Honor 

Society 

 

Mr. Jason Reed 

jreed8@bcps.org  

 

Ms. Melissa Alonso 

Malonso@bcps.org  

 

 

By Invitation Only 

Students must have 5+ 

consecutive quarters of 

Honor Roll to qualify. 

Library 

Every other Thursday 

3:15 – 4:30 p.m. 

 

Beginning September 

21st  

VEX Robotics Club 

 

Mr. Kevin Peck 
kpeck@bcps.org  

 

All students 

(limited participants) 

Message Mr. Peck on 

Schoology for a 

permission slip. Come 

to the meetings with 

regular attendance. 

Room 114 

Wednesdays 

Beginning September 

13th 

3:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

SADD 

 

(Students Against 

Destructive Decisions) 

 

Ms. Brianna Brinkley 

bbrinkley@bcps.org 

 

Ms. Meghan Anderson 

manderson11@bcps.org 

 

All students 

Message Ms. Brinkley 

or Ms. Anderson on 

Schoology for a 

permission slip 

Room 117 

Tuesdays 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

 

Beginning 

October 26th  

Spanish Club 
Mrs. Amber Serrano 

aserrano@bcps.org 
All students 

Email or message Mrs. 

Serrano on Schoology 
 

Room 101 

 

One Tuesday a month 

 

3:15 p.m.- 4:15 p.m. 

  

Squire Choir 
 (Honors Chorus) 

Ms. Ingrid Santiago 

isantiago@bcps.org 

 

 

All students who have a 

passion for singing.  

 
(Attendance will be taken and 

students will be asked not to 

miss more than three 

sessions.) 

Find Ms. Santiago for a 

permission slip 

 (Rm 211) 

Room 211 

 

Thursdays 

3:15 – 5:00 p.m. 

 

mailto:jreed8@bcps.org
mailto:Malonso@bcps.org
mailto:kpeck@bcps.org
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Student Council 

 

 

Dr. Elizabeth Fair 

efair@bcps.org 

 

Ms. Suri Nagari 

snagari@bcps.org 

  

All students 

Listen for 

announcements on 

PTV 

Room 219 

 

Tuesdays 

 

3:15 p.m. – 4:15 p.m.  

 

Tennis 

 

 

Ms. Meghan Anderson 

manderson11@bcps.org 

 

All students 

Get physical and parent 

permit and turn into 

one of the coaches 

Gymnasium 

Mid-March through early 

May 

Mon-Wed 3:15-4:45pm 

 

 

Track and Field 

 

 

Ms. Amanda Kendzierski 

akendzierski@bcps.org 

 

Ms. Marianne Maranto 

mmaranto@bcps.org 
 

All Students 

Get physical and parent 

permit and turn into one 

of the coaches 

Gymnasium 

Mid-March through early 

May 

Tuesday - Thursday  

3:15 - 4:30 

Races are TBD at other 

schools 

Yearbook 

Ms. Joann McNulty 

jmcnulty@bcps.org 

 

Ms. Krista Klausmeier 

kklausmeier@bcps.org 
 

All students 

Email or send a 

Schoology message to 

Ms. McNulty or Ms. 

Klausmeier  

Room 216 

Thursdays 

 

3:15 p.m.- 4:15 p.m. 

 

 

mailto:efair@bcps.org
mailto:manderson11@bcps.org
mailto:akendzierski@bcps.org
mailto:jmcnulty@bcps.org

